

PURCHASING BOARD MEETING
APRIL 4, 2023

2 SEALED BID - MAINE AVENUE PROMENADE ENHANCEMENTS			BID#23-07
COMPANY	ADDRESS	AMOUNT	
1. L. Feriozzi Concrete Co.	3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401	Base Bid	\$1,066,562.50
		Alternate Bid	\$1,132,362.50
		B/B C/S	
2. Agate Construction Co.	2819 Fire Road Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08234	Base Bid	\$1,703,630.00
		Alternate Bid	\$1,796,030.00
		B/B C/S	
3. Capela Construction Inc.	PO Box 2046 Medford Lakes, NJ 08055	Base Bid	\$1,149,000.00
		Alternate Bid	\$1,198,000.00
		B/B C/S	
4. Charles Marandino LLC	PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340	Base Bid	\$1,507,000.00
		Alternate Bid	\$1,575,600.00
		B/B C/S	
5. Walters Marine	414 Woodbine-Ocean View Road Ocean View, NJ 08230	Base Bid	\$1,562,775.00
		Alternate Bid	\$1,618,775.00
		B/B C/S	
6. A-Tech Concrete Co.	11 Taylor Road Edison, NJ 08817	Base Bid	\$1,977,400.00
		Alternate Bid	\$2,054,400.00
		B/B C/S	

L. Feriozzi Concrete Co.
3010 Sunset Avenue
Atlantic City, NJ 08401

BID FORM

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Advertisement for Bids and the Information for Bidders relating thereto, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish all plant, labor, materials, supplies, equipment and other facilities and things necessary for, or proper for, or incidental to the Maine Avenue Promenade Enhancements as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the City of Atlantic City or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, whether received by the undersigned or not, for the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump-sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

BASE BID				Unit Price	Amount
Item	Quantity	Units	Description		
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$ 99,300.00	\$ 99,300.00
2	0	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 62.00	\$ 15,500.00
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 80.00	\$ 232,000.00
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 245.00	\$ 226,625.00
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 149.50	\$ 227,987.50
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 25.75	\$ 10,300.00
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 138.00	\$ 138,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, BASE BID Items #1 - #17, Inclusive				\$ 1,066,562.50	

ONE MILLION SIXTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO DOLLARS
AND FIFTY CENTS

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

SIGNATURE

Joseph L. Feriozzi - President
NAME & TITLE

4/4/2023

L. Feriozzi Concrete Company
COMPANY NAME

BID DATE

L. Feriozzi Concrete Co.
3010 Sunset Avenue
Atlantic City, NJ 08401

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$ 99,300. ⁰⁰	\$ 99,300. ⁰⁰
2	1400	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 47. ⁰⁰	\$ 65,800. ⁰⁰
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 62. ⁰⁰	\$ 15,500. ⁰⁰
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 50. ⁰⁰	\$ 28,000. ⁰⁰
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 80. ⁰⁰	\$ 232,000. ⁰⁰
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 245. ⁰⁰	\$ 226,625. ⁰⁰
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 90. ⁰⁰	\$ 5,850. ⁰⁰
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 90. ⁰⁰	\$ 9,000. ⁰⁰
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 149. ⁵⁰	\$ 227,987. ⁵⁰
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$ 1,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,000. ⁰⁰
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$ 3,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 28,000. ⁰⁰
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 14,000. ⁰⁰
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 14,000. ⁰⁰
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 25. ⁷⁵	\$ 10,300. ⁰⁰
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 2. ⁵⁰	\$ 10,000. ⁰⁰
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$ 5,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 5,000. ⁰⁰
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 138. ⁰⁰	\$ 138,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, Items #1 - # 17, Inclusive

\$ 1,132,362.⁵⁰

ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS

SIGNATURE

Joseph L. Feriozzi - President

NAME & TITLE

4/4/2023

L. Feriozzi Concrete Company

BID DATE

COMPANY NAME

Agate Construction Co., Inc.
2819 Fire Road
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 008234

BID FORM

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Advertisement for Bids and the Information for Bidders relating thereto, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish all plant, labor, materials, supplies, equipment and other facilities and things necessary for, or proper for, or incidental to the Maine Avenue Promenade Enhancements as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the City of Atlantic City or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, whether received by the undersigned or not, for the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump-sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

BASE BID

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$401,700. ⁰⁰	\$401,700. ⁰⁰
2	0	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 100. ⁰⁰	\$15,000. ⁰⁰
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 54.50	\$30,520. ⁰⁰
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 149. ⁰⁰	\$432,100. ⁰⁰
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 452. ⁰⁰	\$421,800. ⁰⁰
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 180. ⁰⁰	\$11,700. ⁰⁰
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 233. ⁰⁰	\$23,300. ⁰⁰
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 110. ⁰⁰	\$167,750. ⁰⁰
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$10,000. ⁰⁰	\$20,000. ⁰⁰
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$4,000. ⁰⁰	\$32,000. ⁰⁰
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$3,000. ⁰⁰	\$12,000. ⁰⁰
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$3,500. ⁰⁰	\$14,000. ⁰⁰
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 11. ⁰⁰	\$4,400. ⁰⁰
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 1.24	\$4,960. ⁰⁰
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$23,400. ⁰⁰	\$23,400. ⁰⁰
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 89. ⁰⁰	\$89,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, BASE BID Items #1 - #17, Inclusive

\$1,703,1630.⁰⁰
one million seven hundred three thousand six hundred thirty dollars
and no cents
TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

SIGNATURE

JAMES E JOHNSTON, III - PRESIDENT

NAME & TITLE

BID DATE

4/4/2023
AGATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
COMPANY NAME

Agate Construction Co., Inc.
2819 Fire Road
Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 008234

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$401,700.00	\$401,700.00
2	1400	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$66.00	\$92,400.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$54.50	\$30,520.00
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$149.00	\$432,100.00
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$456.00	\$421,800.00
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$180.00	\$11,700.00
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$233.00	\$23,300.00
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$110.00	\$167,750.00
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$1.24	\$4,960.00
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$89.00	\$89,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, Items #1 - # 17, Inclusive

\$1,796,030.00
one million seven hundred ninety six thousand thirty dollars
and no cents

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

SIGNATURE

JAMES E JOHNSTON, III - PRESIDENT

NAME & TITLE

BID DATE

4/14/2023
AGATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

COMPANY NAME

Capela Construction Inc.
PO Box 2046
Medford Lakes, NJ 08055

BID FORM

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Advertisement for Bids and the Information for Bidders relating thereto, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish all plant, labor, materials, supplies, equipment and other facilities and things necessary for, or proper for, or incidental to the Maine Avenue Promenade Enhancements as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the City of Atlantic City or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, whether received by the undersigned or not, for the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump-sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

BASE BID				Unit Price	Amount
Item	Quantity	Units	Description		
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$90,000	\$90,000
2	0	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 50	\$12,500
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 50	\$28,000
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$125	\$362,500
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$150	\$138,750
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$175	\$11,375
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 50	\$5,000
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$175	\$266,875
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$25,000	\$25,000
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$5,000	\$40,000
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$2,500	\$10,000
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$2,500	\$10,000
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$35	\$14,000
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 5	\$20,000
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$15,000	\$15,000
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$100	\$100,000
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, BASE BID Items #1 - #17, Inclusive				\$1,149,000. ⁰⁰	

One million, one hundred forty-nine thousand dollars and zero cents.

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

[Signature]
SIGNATURE

Jacyn Muro *[Signature]* Registered Agent
NAME & TITLE

4-4-23
BID DATE

Capela Construction Inc.
COMPANY NAME

Capela Construction Inc.
PO Box 2046
Medford Lakes, NJ 08055

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000
2	1400	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 35	\$ 49,000
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 50	\$ 12,500
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 50	\$ 28,000
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 125	\$ 362,500
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 150	\$ 138,750
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 175	\$ 11,375
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 50	\$ 5,000
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 175	\$ 266,875
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$ 5,000	\$ 40,000
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$ 2,500	\$ 10,000
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$ 2,500	\$ 10,000
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 35	\$ 14,000
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 5	\$ 20,000
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, Items #1 - #17, Inclusive

\$ 1,198,000

one million, one hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars and
TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT zero cents

[Signature]
SIGNATURE

Jocelyn Munoz / Registered Agent
NAME & TITLE

4-4-23
BID DATE

Capela Construction Inc.
COMPANY NAME

Charles Marandino LLC
PO Box 20
Milmay, NJ 08340

BID FORM

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Advertisement for Bids and the Information for Bidders relating thereto, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish all plant, labor, materials, supplies, equipment and other facilities and things necessary for, or proper for, or incidental to the Maine Avenue Promenade Enhancements as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the City of Atlantic City or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, whether received by the undersigned or not, for the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump-sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

BASE BID				Unit Price	Amount
Item	Quantity	Units	Description		
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	or \$89,000. ⁰⁰	\$89,000. ⁰⁰ or
2	0	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 1. ⁰⁰	\$ 250. ⁰⁰
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 55. ⁰⁰	\$ 30,800. ⁰⁰ or
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 110. ⁰⁰	\$ 319,000. ⁰⁰
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 344. ⁰⁰	\$ 318,200. ⁰⁰
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 180. ⁰⁰	\$ 11,700. ⁰⁰
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 60. ⁰⁰	\$ 6,000. ⁰⁰
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 238. ⁰⁰	\$ 362,950. ⁰⁰
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$ 6,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 13,000. ⁰⁰
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$ 4,800. ⁰⁰	\$ 38,400. ⁰⁰
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,800. ⁰⁰	\$ 15,200. ⁰⁰
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,900. ⁰⁰	\$ 15,600. ⁰⁰
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 54.75	\$ 21,900. ⁰⁰
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 7. ⁰⁰	\$ 28,000. ⁰⁰
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$ 37,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 37,000. ⁰⁰
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 200. ⁰⁰	\$ 200,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, BASE BID Items #1 - #17, Inclusive

\$1,507,000.⁰⁰ or

ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTHOUSAND DOLLARS-

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

NO CENTS

or Charles Marandino OWNER
SIGNATURE NAME & TITLE

3/28/23 CHARLES MARANDINO LLC
BID DATE COMPANY NAME

Charles Marandino LLC
PO Box 20
Milmay, NJ 08340

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	<u>\$89,000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$89,000.⁰⁰</u> <i>en</i>
2	1400	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	<u>\$49.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$68,600.⁰⁰</u>
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	<u>\$1.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$250.⁰⁰</u>
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	<u>\$55.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$30,800.⁰⁰</u> <i>en</i>
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	<u>\$110.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$319,000.⁰⁰</u> <i>en</i>
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	<u>\$344.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$318,200.⁰⁰</u>
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	<u>\$180.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$11,700.⁰⁰</u>
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	<u>\$60.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$6,000.⁰⁰</u>
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	<u>\$238.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$362,950.⁰⁰</u>
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	<u>\$6,500.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$13,000.⁰⁰</u>
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	<u>\$4,800.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$38,400.⁰⁰</u>
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	<u>\$3,800.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$15,200.⁰⁰</u>
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	<u>\$3,900.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$15,600.⁰⁰</u>
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	<u>\$54.75</u>	<u>\$21,900.⁰⁰</u>
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	<u>\$7.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$28,000.⁰⁰</u>
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	<u>\$37,000.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$37,000.⁰⁰</u>
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	<u>\$200.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$200,000.⁰⁰</u> <i>en</i>

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, Items #1 - # 17, Inclusive

\$1,575,600.⁰⁰ *en*

ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND -
TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS NO CENT

CM CHARLES MARANDINO OWNER
SIGNATURE NAME & TITLE

3/28/23 CHARLES MARANDINO LLC
BID DATE COMPANY NAME

OK

Walters Marine Construction
414 Woodbine-Ocean View Road
Ocean View, NJ 08230

BID FORM

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Advertisement for Bids and the Information for Bidders relating thereto, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish all plant, labor, materials, supplies, equipment and other facilities and things necessary for, or proper for, or incidental to the Maine Avenue Promenade Enhancements as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the City of Atlantic City or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, whether received by the undersigned or not, for the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump-sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

BASE BID				Unit Price	Amount
Item	Quantity	Units	Description		
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	0	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,800.00
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 110.00	\$ 319,000.00
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 400.00	\$ 370,000.00
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,475.00
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 190.00	\$ 289,750.00
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 250.00	\$ 250,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, BASE BID Items #1 - #17, Inclusive

\$1,562,775.00

one million five hundred sixty two thousand seven hundred + seventy five dollars

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

David E. Southard

Secretary

SIGNATURE

4/4/23

BID DATE

NAME & TITLE
WALTERS
WALTERS MARINE
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
414 Woodbine-Ocean View Road
Ocean View, NJ 08230
609-624-6722

Walters Marine Construction
414 Woodbine-Ocean View Road
Ocean View, NJ 08230

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	1400	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$40.00	\$56,000.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$80.00	\$44,800.00
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$110.00	\$319,000.00
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$400.00	\$370,000.00
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$115.00	\$7475.00
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$190.00	\$289,750.00
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$3250.00	\$26,000.00
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$3250.00	\$13,000.00
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$3250.00	\$13,000.00
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$250.00	\$250,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, Items #1 - # 17, Inclusive

\$1,618,775.00

One million six hundred Eighteen thousand Seven hundred Seventy Five and 00/100

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

David E. Southard

Secretary

SIGNATURE

NAME & TITLE

BID DATE

WALTERS MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
414 Woodbine-Ocean View Road
Ocean View, NJ 08230
609-224-2700

A-Tech Concrete Co.
11 Taylor Road
Edison, NJ 08817

BID FORM

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Advertisement for Bids and the Information for Bidders relating thereto, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish all plant, labor, materials, supplies, equipment and other facilities and things necessary for, or proper for, or incidental to the Maine Avenue Promenade Enhancements as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the City of Atlantic City or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, whether received by the undersigned or not, for the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump-sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

BASE BID				Unit Price	Amount
Item	Quantity	Units	Description		
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$ 20,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20,000. ⁰⁰
2	0	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 125. ⁰⁰	\$ 31,250. ⁰⁰
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 50. ⁰⁰	\$ 28,000. ⁰⁰
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 160. ⁰⁰	\$ 464,000. ⁰⁰
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 675. ⁰⁰	\$ 624,375. ⁰⁰
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 185. ⁰⁰	\$ 12,025. ⁰⁰
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 75. ⁰⁰	\$ 7,500. ⁰⁰
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 250. ⁰⁰	\$ 381,250. ⁰⁰
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$ 15,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 30,000. ⁰⁰
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$ 3,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 28,000. ⁰⁰
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$ 2,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 8,000. ⁰⁰
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$ 2,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 8,000. ⁰⁰
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 25. ⁰⁰	\$ 10,000. ⁰⁰
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 10. ⁰⁰	\$ 40,000. ⁰⁰
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$ 35,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 35,000. ⁰⁰
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 250. ⁰⁰	\$ 250,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, BASE BID Items #1 - #17, Inclusive

\$ 1,977,400.⁰⁰

one million nine hundred seventy seven thousand four hundred

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

SIGNATURE

BID DATE

NAME & TITLE

COMPANY NAME

A-Tech Concrete Co.
11 Taylor Road
Edison, NJ 08817

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	CLEARING SITE	\$ 20,000. ⁰⁰	\$20,000. ⁰⁰
2	1400	L.F.	TIMBER CLADDING	\$ 55. ⁰⁰	\$ 77,000. ⁰⁰
3	250	C.Y.	FILL	\$ 125. ⁰⁰	\$ 31,250. ⁰⁰
4	560	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING CURB	\$ 50. ⁰⁰	\$ 28,000. ⁰⁰
5	2900	S.Y.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 160. ⁰⁰	\$ 464,000. ⁰⁰
6	925	L.F.	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	\$ 675. ⁰⁰	\$ 624,375. ⁰⁰
7	65	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	\$ 185. ⁰⁰	\$ 12,025. ⁰⁰
8	100	S.Y.	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	\$ 75. ⁰⁰	\$ 7,500. ⁰⁰
9	1525	L.F.	RAILING	\$ 250. ⁰⁰	\$ 381,250. ⁰⁰
10	2	L.S.	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL STEPS	\$ 15,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 30,000. ⁰⁰
11	8	UNIT	BENCHES	\$ 3,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 28,000. ⁰⁰
12	4	UNIT	TRASH RECEPTACLES	\$ 2,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 8,000. ⁰⁰
13	4	UNIT	RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	\$ 2,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 8,000. ⁰⁰
14	400	S.Y.	PLANTING SOIL BED, 12" THICK	\$ 25. ⁰⁰	\$ 10,000. ⁰⁰
15	4000	UNIT	BEACH GRASS	\$ 10. ⁰⁰	\$ 40,000. ⁰⁰
16	1	UNIT	CONCRETE STAIRS	\$ 35,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 35,000. ⁰⁰
17	1000	S.F.	BOARDWALK RAMP	\$ 250. ⁰⁰	\$ 250,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, Items #1 - # 17, Inclusive \$ 2,054,400.⁰⁰

Two million fifty four thousand four hundred
TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

[Signature]
SIGNATURE
4/18/23
BID DATE

Armando Amorim, VP.
NAME & TITLE
A-Tech Concrete Co
COMPANY NAME